Fair Value Model

Impact on Assets, Liabilities and Equity

Three Months

Ended June 30,

2014

Six Months

Ended June 30,

2014

Decrease in operating costs   $ 36,512   $ 72,463

Decrease in operating expenses   5,253   6,411

Increase in adjusting gain on investment properties under fair

value model   3,186,449   3,186,449

Increase in share of profit of associates and joint ventures   98,980   98,980

Decrease in other expenses   4,530   10,480

Increase in income tax expenses   (1,165,606)   (1,165,606)

Increase in net profit   2,166,118   2,209,177

Net profit attributable to

Owner of the Company   2,123,384   2,156,204

Non-controlling interests   42,734   52,973

   $ 2,166,118   $ 2,209,177

Impact on earnings per share (New Taiwan dollars)

Basic   $0.44   $0.45

Diluted   $0.44   $0.45

- 12 -

The impact on the prior reporting periods is set out below:

Impact on Total Comprehensive Income
As Originally

Stated

Adjustment for

Investment

Properties

under the Fair

Value Model  Restated

December 31, 2013

Investment properties   $ 35,307,315   $ 78,151,210   $ 113,458,525

Property, plant and equipment   124,461,783   305,930   124,767,713

Investment accounted for using equity

method   47,683,367   8,186,876   55,870,243

Total impacts on assets   $ 207,452,465   $ 86,644,016   $ 294,096,481

Deferred tax liabilities   $ 10,454,464   $ 2,875,464   $ 13,329,928

Total impacts on liabilities   $ 10,454,464   $ 2,875,464   $ 13,329,928

Retained earning   $ 13,955,940   $ 80,462,245   $ 94,418,185

Special reserve   25,448,036   1,661   25,449,697

Other equity   4,634,101   19,625   4,653,726

Noncontrolling interests   62,848,929   3,285,021   66,133,950

Total impacts on equity   $ 106,887,006   $ 83,768,552   $ 190,655,558

June 30, 2013

Investment properties   $ 35,473,932   $ 74,221,264   $ 109,695,196

Property, plant and equipment   120,349,826   307,202   120,657,028

Investment accounted for using equity

method   45,828,381   7,500,853   53,329,234

Total impacts on assets   $ 201,652,139   $ 82,029,319   $ 283,681,458

Deferred tax liabilities   $ 10,336,150   $ 2,772,015   $ 13,108,165

Total impacts on liabilities   $ 10,336,150   $ 2,772,015   $ 13,108,165

Retained earning   $ 10,586,201   $ 76,579,759   $ 87,165,960

Special reserve   25,461,284   1,271   25,462,555

Other equity   3,915,365   4,928   3,920,293

Noncontrolling interests   58,612,856   2,671,346   61,284,202

Total impacts on equity   $ 98,575,706   $ 79,257,304   $ 177,833,010

January 1, 2013

Investment properties   $ 36,155,930   $ 71,852,528   $ 108,008,458

Investment accounted for using equity

method   46,677,090   7,399,780   54,076,870

Total impacts on assets   $ 82,833,020   $ 79,252,308   $ 162,085,328

(Continued)

- 13 -

Impact on Total Comprehensive Income
As Originally

Stated

Adjustment for

Investment

Properties

under the Fair

Value Model  Restated

Deferred tax liabilities   $ 10,267,307   $ 2,162,336   $ 12,429,643

Total impacts on liabilities   $ 10,267,307   $ 2,162,336   $ 12,429,643

Retained earning   $ 15,100,772   $ 74,454,402   $ 89,555,174

Special reserve   25,471,594   831   25,472,425

Noncontrolling interests   61,243,995   2,634,739   63,878,734

Total impacts on equity   $ 101,816,361   $ 77,089,972   $ 178,906,333

(Concluded)

Impact on Total Comprehensive Income
As Originally

Stated

Adjustment for

Investment

Properties

under the Fair

Value Model  Restated

Three months ended June 30, 2013

Operating costs   $ (49,496,297)   $ 45,305   $ (49,450,992)

Operating expenses   $ (8,174,600)   $ 1,125   $ (8,173,475)

Adjusting gain on investment properties

under fair value model   $ -   $ 2,569,690   $ 2,569,690

Share of profit of associates and joint venture   $ 1,088,983   $ 97,533   $ 1,186,516

Other expenses   $ (25,678)   $ 6,603   $ (19,075)

Income tax expenses   $ (874,929)   $ (609,063)   $ (1,483,992)

Net profit   $ 3,934,307   $ 2,111,193   $ 6,045,500

Total comprehensive income for the period   $ 4,359,209   $ 2,111,193   $ 6,470,402

Net profit attributable to:

Owner of the Company   $ 2,033,678   $ 2,086,136   $ 4,119,814

Noncontrolling interests   1,900,629   25,057   1,925,686

   $ 3,934,307   $ 2,111,193   $ 6,045,500

Comprehensive income attributable to:

Owner of the Company   $ 2,261,780   $ 2,086,136   $ 4,347,916

Noncontrolling interests   2,097,429   25,057   2,122,486

   $ 4,359,209   $ 2,111,193   $ 6,470,402

(Continued)

- 14 -

Impact on Total Comprehensive Income
As Originally

Stated

Adjustment for

Investment

Properties

under the Fair

Value Model  Restated

Six months ended June 30, 2013

Operating costs   $ (96,179,955)   $ 83,239   $ (96,096,716)

Operating expenses   $ (15,955,160)   $ 2,237   $ (15,952,923)

Adjusting gain on investment properties

under fair value model   $ -   $ 2,569,172   $ 2,569,172

Share of profit of associates and joint venture   $ 2,385,485   $ 101,073   $ 2,486,558

Other expenses   $ (218,096)   $ 15,228   $ (202,868)

Loss on disposal of property, plant and

equipment   $ (518)   $ 518   $ -

Income tax expenses   $ (1,428,714)   $ (609,063)   $ (2,037,777)

Net profit   $ 7,501,402   $ 2,162,404   $ 9,663,806

Gain on revaluation   $ -   $ 4,928   $ 4,928

Total other comprehensive income   $ 1,855,631   $ 4,928   $ 1,860,559

Total comprehensive income for the period   $ 9,357,033   $ 2,167,332   $ 11,524,365

Net profit attributable to:

Owner of the Company   $ 3,906,054   $ 2,125,797   $ 6,031,851

Noncontrolling interests   3,595,348   36,607   3,631,955

   $ 7,501,402   $ 2,162,404   $ 9,663,806

Comprehensive income attributable to:

Owner of the Company   $ 5,390,994   $ 2,130,725   $ 7,516,561

Noncontrolling interests   3,966,019   36,607   4,002,626

   $ 9,357,033   $ 2,167,332   $ 11,519,187

Impact on earnings per share

  (New Taiwan dollars)

Three months ended June 30, 2013

Basic   $0.42   $0.44   $0.86

Diluted   $0.42   $0.43   $0.85

Six months ended June 30, 2013

Basic   $0.81   $0.44   $1.25

Diluted   $0.81   $0.44   $1.25

b. The 2013 version of the International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS), International Accounting

Standards (IAS), Interpretations of IFRS (IFRIC), and Interpretations of IAS (SIC) in issue but not yet